TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, January 27, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 1319651 B.C. LTD (the

"Company") is pleased to announce that the Company completed a share consolidation (the

"Consolidation") of its common shares (the "Shares") by exchanging one (1) new post-

Consolidation Share for every three million two hundred sixty seven thousand nine hundred and

seventy three (3,267,973) pre-Consolidation Shares as authorized by a resolution passed by the

board of directors of the Company (the "Resolution") effective January 27, 2022 (the "Effective

Date") in accordance to the Company's Articles of Incorporation.  No fractional shares will be